

Social Media Disclosure

This social media disclosure applies to Liberty Group, Holdings, Inc., which operates the following range of businesses through controlled entities, collectively referred to as Liberty Group (or LG): Hollander & Hollander, PC, Liberty Alternative Asset Management, LLC, Liberty Real Estate Management Company, LLC, Liberty Tax Planners, LLC, Liberty Wealth Management, LLC, DBA Liberty Group, and Lifetime Planning Marketing, Inc., DBA Lifetime Insurance Marketing (CA # 0F17020).

Thank you for connecting with Liberty Group on social media. We hope to further build a relationship with you by sharing engaging industry-relevant content.

All material posted on our social media accounts is for informational purposes only and should not be considered personalized financial or investment advice or a recommendation for any particular security, strategy, or investment product. All investments contain risk and may lose value. Investors should seek professional advice before making any investment. All information presented is believed to be factual, up to date, and from reliable sources. However, we do not guarantee its accuracy, and it should not be regarded as a complete analysis of any topics discussed. All expressions of opinion reflect the author's judgment(s) on the date of the post and are subject to change without notice.

We do not provide customer service, handle specific customer account inquiries, or enable financial transactions through any social media site. Should anyone have general questions or clients have concerns specific to their account(s), please contact our office directly at <u>info@libertygroupllc.com</u> or by calling 510-658-1880. Specific client account or financial information questions cannot be answered via our social media accounts.

In certain instances, direct messages may be sent through social media sites. Liberty Group, including our investment advisor representatives and service team, cannot return messages via our social media accounts but may reach back out through LG email.

Some social media platforms may contain links to information contained on third-party websites. We do not endorse or accept responsibility for any third-party site content and are not affiliated with any social media website, including Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, YouTube, or Twitter. We do not expressly or implicitly adopt or endorse any expressions, opinions, or content posted by third parties on social media sites. LG assumes no responsibility for errors, omissions, or inaccurate content posted on third-party sites. We do not control, serve, adopt, or endorse any content published on any social media site. No part of any social media site is intended to make a recommendation or endorsement or be a testimonial for or about a security, service, or product or provide investment, tax, or any other advice offered by Liberty Group. It is up to you to read and understand each social media site's privacy policies. We have no control over how social media sites or other third parties use the information you share.

"Likes," "reactions," comments, and any other engagements with content on social media should not be considered a reflection of the company's opinion, client experiences, or future performance. "Likes" and "retweets" should not be considered an endorsement or recommendation of any security, company, or individual. For Liberty Group's social media accounts, we reserve the right to delete posts, comments, or other engagements that violate our terms of use or damage the integrity of our firm and industry for any reason and at our discretion.

IMPORTANT: You should never post personal, account, or transaction information anywhere on Liberty Group's website, nor any firm related social media sites. "Likes," "reactions," or similar engagement or functionality available through social media sites should not be considered a positive reflection of the services offered by Liberty Group.